101961W/W-100036) be and are hereby appointed as Statutory Auditor of 
the Company to hold office with effect from January 14, 2022 until the conclusion of the 

ensuing 15th (Fifteenth) Annual General Meeting, subject to their continuity of fulfilment of 

the applicable eligibility norms, at a remuneration of Rs.29,50,000 (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh 
and Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses 

as may be incurred in connection with the audit of the accounts of the Company for the financial 

year 2021-22. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the

[...]

as Auditors for doing Audit of Consolidated Accounts of the Company for the Financial Year 

2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21 (Financial Years), subject to their continuity of fulfilment of 

the applicable eligibility norms, at a total remuneration of Rs.32,50,000 (Rupees Thirty Two 

Lakh Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses 

as may be incurred in connection with the audit of the Consolidated Accounts of the Company 

for all the 3 (Three) Financial Years mentioned above. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the